

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4966/2022

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 105235/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH Diary No(s). 23255/2022

(IA No. 122124/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 122125/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 24448/2022

(IA No. 117052/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 117053/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6930-6931/2022

(IA No. 131554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131553/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42308/2022

(IA No.204202/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.204203/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.205054/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 41296/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204720/2022-STAY APPLICATION and

IA No.204718/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.205247/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 16-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. M Shaz Khan, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No.1 seeking adjournment, list the matters on
6th February, 2023.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**